
Page 1 of 2 

 

Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment No. 2 to the master 
software licensing agreement with AssetWorks, Inc., of Wayne, 
Pennsylvania, for the purchase and installation of a MobileFocus Edge 
software module and to renew hosting, maintenance, and support for 
Fleet Services for a five-year period in a total amount of $769,791.67, 
with FY 2023 funding of $189,100.04 from the Fleet Maintenance 
Services Fund.  

 

  
 WHEREAS, continuity in the software performance of the M5 FleetFocus system 
used by the Fleet Maintenance Division is necessary to provide the ability to manage and 
track information in exceptional detail and, consequently, allow for more informed 
decision-making by the Asset Management Department for handling City vehicles from 
cradle to grave; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the purchase and installation of the MobileFocus Edge software 
module and the five-year renewal of software hosting, maintenance, and support, 
pursuant to the parties’ master software licensing agreement, are vital to City operations. 
  

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas: 
 

Section 1.  The City Council specifically finds that the foregoing statements included in 
the preamble of this resolution are true and correct and adopts such findings for all intents 
and purposes related to the authorization of this procurement. 
 

Section 2.  The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute Amendment No. 
2 to the master software licensing agreement with AssetWorks, Inc., in the amount of 
$769,791.67, with FY 2023 FY 2023 funding of $189,100.04 from the Fleet Maintenance 
Services Fund. 
 

 

 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of _________, 2023: 
 
Paulette Guajardo _______________________ 
 
Roland Barrera _______________________ 
 
Gil Hernandez _______________________ 
 
Michael Hunter _______________________ 
 
Billy Lerma  _______________________ 
 
John Martinez _______________________ 
 
Ben Molina  _______________________ 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

Mike Pusley  _______________________ 
 
Greg Smith  _______________________ 
 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 
 
             
Rebecca Huerta     Paulette Guajardo 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 
 
 
 


